

Human Services Department at <u>HHSA: Lead - Information on Protecting Children</u>.

The Water Authority is advising those who have health concerns about artificial turf or lead exposure to contact their physician or the County Health Department at (619) 515-6694.

The Water Authority sponsors a variety of incentive programs that help cover the cost of product purchases that reduce household and commercial water use. The Water Authority does not endorse or warranty specific products for purchase. Other water conservation programs will continue to be offered. For more information, visit <u>www.20gallonchallenge.com</u>.

###

The San Diego County Water Authority is a public agency serving the San Diego region as a wholesale supplier of water from the Colorado River and Northern California. The Water Authority works through its 24 member agencies to provide a safe, reliable water supply to support the region's \$163 billion economy and the quality of life of 3 million residents.

About Us · Water Management · Infrastructure · News/Publications · Board of Directors · Education · Opportunities · Contact Us · Home